UNITED NATIONS ST



# **Secretariat**

ST/SG/SER.A/291/Add.9/Rev.1 7 September 2004

### PERMANENT MISSIONS TO THE UNITED NATIONS

The information shown below has been received by the Protocol and Liaison Service from Permanent Missions. Inquiries should be addressed to that Service, Room 201, telephone (212) 963-7174, telefax (212) 963-1921.

## **Changes in the Permanent Missions**

### Singapore

Corrigendum to ST/SG/SER.A/Add.9

Please disregard the following departure:

Mr. Tan York Chor

Minister Counsellor

Deputy Permanent Representative

#### Departure:

H.E. Mr. Kishore **Mahbubani** Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary Permanent Representative

Pending the appointment of a new Permanent Representative, Mr. **Tan** York Chor, Minister Counsellor, Deputy Permanent Representative, is acting as Chargé d'affaires a.i.

Published at Headquarters, New York